TENDER NOTICE

Attention is hereby drawn to the e-tender No. SSB/DDD/04/23-24/121505, dated:-15/03/2024 uploaded on ddtenders.gov.in for inviting bids from eligible, reputed & qualified IT firms for implementation and maintenance of Computer Based System for examination for the Staff Selection Boards of the UT Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu & as detailed out in the scope of work of the tender

S. No	Particulars	Details
1	Tender ID	eTender No: SSB/DDD/04/23-24/121505
2	Tender date	eTender dated: 15-03-2024
3	Selection Method	Tender will be awarded to the Bidder with the highest score based on the QCBS Evaluation Method
4	RFP issued by	The Member Secretary, Staff Selection Board, UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
5	Cost of RFP Document (non refundable)	Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft in favor of: "Deputy Secretary (SSB)" payable at Daman
6	Addressee & Address at which the proposal in response to RFP Notice is to be Submitted	Online on <u>ddtenders.gov.in</u>
7	EMD	Rs. 4,02,910/- (Rupees Four lakh TwothousandNine hundred and Tenonly) in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipts (FDR)/ Bank Guarantee in favor of: "Deputy Secretary (SSB)" payable at Daman or Bank Guarantee from Nationalized/Scheduled banks in an acceptable form, valid for the period of at least 6 (six) months
8	Nodal Officer for correspondence and Clarification	The Joint/Deputy Secretary, Staff Selection Board, UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
9	Last date of bid submission	Proposals must be submitted no later than 05/04/2024 up to 15:00 hrs
10	Opening of Technical bid	06/04/2024 at 16:00 hrs at Staff Selection Board, Fort Area, Moti Daman: 396 220
11	Opening of Financial bid	Staff Selection Board, Fort Area, Moti Daman: 396 220 (The date & time shall be intimated to the qualifying bidders)
12	Contact Details for Queries	(a) 0260-2230098 (b) <u>ds-ssb-dd@gov.in</u>
13	Selection Method	Tender will be awarded to the Bidder with the highest Score on the QCBS Evaluation Method
14	Transfer of RFP	The RFP document is not transferable to any other bidder.